

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## **Press Release**

05/09/2018 Ranchi

## Teacher's Day Celebrated at ICFAI University

Today, Teacher's Day was celebrated by students and teachers of ICFAI University Jharkhand with enthusiasm and favor. Students welcome the teachers and entertained them with cultural program.

Addressing the students on the occasion Prof. ORS RAO Vice Chancellor of the university said, Guru is the person to remove darkness and obstacles so that student can gain knowledge. All the gurus, including parents and teachers, always think of the long term well being of the students and do things which may not be the immediate liking of the students. Narrating his childhood experience as a student. Prof. ORS Rao highlighted the importance of mutually trusting relationship between teacher and students.

Prof. AS Prasad (Associate Dean, FMS), Prof. Arvind Kumar (Associate Dean, FST), Dr. Shree Ranjan, HOD IT, and Prof. U K Sharma HOD, Mining also addressed the students.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA, BBA-LLB, BA(Hons) BCom(Hons), BCA and Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.